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SUMMER-FALL CALENDAR 

The calendar for the summer-Fall Trimester, of 1944 as given be­
low was approved by the President•s council of Deans, is satisfactory 
to the Navy, and incorporates the changes in dates voted by the 
Add-Ran College of Arts and Sciences faculty on December 17, wi th ap­
proval of others mentioned above: 

SUMMER-FALL TRIMESTER, 1944 

First eight weeks (summer)
July 3---August 29 

second eight weeks (fall) 
August 28--October 24 

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

Enrollment of civilian students and new Navy v-12 men Monday, Tuesday 
July 3-4 

Classes begin Wednesday, July 5 
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS Examinations close Tuesday, August 29 
End of first half of the Trimester, 10 p.m. Ausust 29 

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

Enrollment of new students, Monday, Tuesday, August 28, 29 
Classes begin Wednesday, August 30 
Final examinations close TUesday, October 24 

OBSERVATIONS ON SUMMER - FALL TRIMESTER 

Some classes will meet throughout the 16 weeks (Including all Navy
v-12 men)

Some will meet hroughout the first 8 weeks only 
Some will meet throughout the second 8 weeks only (this period will

especially take care of the High school Graduates entering August 30. 

Jerome Moore, Dean
Add-Ran college of Arts and sciences 

All members of the staff who have not already arranged for the . 
systematic purchase of war Bonds are urged to carefully consider this 
matter. Most of the workers have Mr. Dunagan deduct so much from 
their salaries each month for the purchase of Bonds. 

m. E. Sadler, President 
Texas Christian university 
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V-12 Absence Report for week Ending Jan. 10, 1944. 

CLASS 

Bible 120 
Hist 223 
Chem. 834 
Chem 834 lab 
Psy 121 
Hist. 223 

P.E. 
Gov. 128 
Gov. 133 
B. Las 39 
Phys 811b 
Chem 811a 
Chem 811a lab 
P.E. 
Fr. lla 
Math 121 
Phys 811a 

Phys 811a lab 
Phys 811b 
Phys 811b 
Math 116 
Bible 120 
Gov. 128 
Eco. 21a 
Math 121 
Nav. Org. I
P,E. 
psy. 121 
Draw 212 
Phys 811b 

" lab 
Ed. 120 
GOV 133 
Geol. 30b 
P.E. 
Math 
Nav. 
Phys 

"

Phys
Phys 
ECO. 
Math 
P.E.

822b
Org. I 
41 
lab 
34b 
811b 
21b 
:i.21 

Hist 223b 
Psy 121 
Eco. 21b 
Geol 30b 
phys 811b 

HOUR 

8 
1:30 
11 
1:30 
8 
10 

ll 
10 
8 
10 
11 
11 
8 
11 
1:30 
2:30 
8 

9 
10 
10 
9
8 
10 
9
2: 30 
9 
11 
10 
1:30 
10 
1:30 
8 
8 
9
11 
8 
9 
10 
1:30 
10 
10 
10 
2: 30 
10 
11 
8 
10 
g 
10 

"Qg 

? 
6 
4,6 
3,5 
3,5,? 

16,21,23 
4, 6 . 

3,5,7,6 
3,5,7
4,6 
5 
5 
3,5 
3 
3,4,5 
3,5 
3,4,5 
12,23 
1/4 

4 
12/23 
4,6 
4,6 
4,6 
5,7

7
? 
8 

3,4,5,6,7 
3,5,7 
4,6 
4,6 

3 
3,5,7 

4 
5,7 
5,6 
5,6,7 

8 
5,7 
4 
6 
12/23 
5 
5 
4,6 
4 
7 
? 
7 

12/23 

DISPOSITION 

Excused 
excused
EXCUsed 

" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

Excused 
Excused 
EXCUSed 
Excused 

" 
" 
" 
" 
rt 

"

"

unexcused 
Excused

" 
" " 
"

EXCused 
Excused 
EXCUsed 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" "

., 
Excused 

" 
Excused 
Excused 
Excused 

Unexcused 
Excused
Excused 
unexcused 
unexcused 
Excused 

" 
" 

Excused



V-12 absences continued: Page 3 

Gov 140 9 6 EXCUsed 
Eco 21b 10 5 " 
Math 131 11 3 Excused 
P.E. 10 3 u
Nav. Org.I 9 8 Excused 
Math 121 2:30 7 Excused
Hist 223 10 12,21,23 Excused 
Phys 811b 10 12/23 unexcused 
P.E. 11 3,4,5,6 Excused 
Psy 121 8 3,5 " 
Hist 223b 1:30 4 "

Phys 811b 10 4,6 "

" lab 1:30 3 " 
Gov. 130 8 4,6 " 
Eco. 21b 10 5 " Nav. Org. I 9 8 Transferred 
Psy 121 8 7 EXCUsed 
B.Law 3J 10 7 " 
Psy 121 8 7 Excused 
Phys 811b 11 7 ,, 
Hist 223a 1:30 4,6 Transferred 
Psy 121 8 5,7 "

Nav. Org. I 9 8 "

Phys 811a 8 4,6 "

:-Tis t 223 1:30 4,6 transferred
Nav. Org I 9 8 " 
Phys 811a 8 5,7 " Phys lab 9 4 " 
Draw 212 9 5 "

Math 121 2:30 3,4,5,6,7 "
Gov 140 g 5,7 Excused 
Soc 132 10 8 " 
soc 137 10 ? "

V-12 Tardy Report for Week Ending Jan. 10, 1943 

NAME CLASS HOUR DAY DISPOSITION -
Math 212 2:30 7 unexcused 
11a th 212 2: 30 7 unexcused 
Math 212 2: 30 7 unexcused 
Math 522b 8 6 unexcused 
Math 212 2:30 7 unexcused 
Math 212 2:30 7 unexcused 
Math 212 2: 30 7 Unexcused
Hist 223b 11 6 unexcused 



EXCUSED ABSENCES: 

*Ou a hab-
Names redacted 

Unexcused absence: 
Names redacted 
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CLASS 

.All classes 
All classes 
.All classes 
.All classes 

All- classes 

All classes
All classes 
Bib. 130 
.All classes 
A 11 classes 
All classes 
All classes 
A 11 classes 
All classes 
A ll classes 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
Psy. 121 
All classes 
Phys. 811b 
Bib. 130 
All classes 
A 11 classes 
Biol. 11 
All classes 
All classes
All classes 

All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
Eng. llb 
All classes 

Phys. 811a 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 

order: 
All classes 
All classes 

.All classes 

DAY REASON 

1/8 Illness 
1/33, 4, 5, 6,77,8Tonsilec tomy 
1/10 TO see doctor 
12/23 & Illness in family 
1/3,4,5,6,8 
12/23 & 
1/3,4,5,6 
12/lG-23 
1/8, 10
1/8 
1/7 
1/7-11 
12/14-20 
1/6,7 
12/23 
1/6 
1/4,5 
1/8 
1/4 
1/7 
1/8 
1/5,6 
1/6 
l/6,8,11,13 
1/10 
1/10 
12/23 
1/7 
12/11-23 
12/16-23 
1/5 
1/4-6 
1/8 
12/18 
1/6 
1/8 
1/3,4,6 
1/6 
1/3 
12/13-23 
12/6-8 
1/8 
1/7 
1/6,10,11 
1/8 

1/5 
1/7 

1/3-6 

Illness in family 

Illness 
Illness 
Illness in family 
neath in family 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
practice teaching 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 

Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 

BUS broke 
Illness 
Illness 
Death in 

Illness 
Illness 

down 

family 

Delay in travel
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students who have dropped all courses: 

1/6/44 
1/6/44 
1/6/44 
1/4/44 
1/4/44 
1/9/44 
1/10/44 
1/11/44 


