VOL. XV

January 13, 1944

No. 27

SUMMER-FALL CALENDAR

The calendar for the Summer-Fall Trimester, of 1944, as given below was approved by the President's Council of Deans, is satisfactory to the Navy, and incorporates the changes in dates voted by the Add-Ran College of Arts and Sciences faculty on December 17, with approval of others mentioned above:

SUMMER-FALL TRIMESTER, 1944

First eight weeks (Summer)
July 3---August 29

Second eight weeks (Fall)
August 28--October 24

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

Enrollment of civilian students and new Mavy V-12 men Monday, Tuesday
July 3-4
Classes begin Wednesday, July 5
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS Examinations close Tuesday, August 29

End of first half of the Trimester, 10 p.m. August 29

SECOND EIGHT VEELS

Enrollment of new students, Monday, Tuesday, August 28, 29 Classes begin Wednesday, August 30 Final examinations close Tuesday, October 24

OBSERVATIONS ON SUMMER-FALL TRIMESTER

Some classes will meet throughout the 16 weeks (Including all wavy V-12 men)

Some will meet throughout the first 8 weeks only
Some will meet throughout the second 8 weeks only (this period will
especially take care of the High School Graduates entering August 30.

Jerome Moore, Dean Add-Ran College of Arts and Sciences

All members of the Staff who have not already arranged for the systematic purchase of War Bonds are urged to carefully consider this matter. Most of the workers have Mr. Dunagan deduct so much from their salaries each month for the purchase of Bonds.

M. E. Sadler, President Texas Christian University

Page 2 V-12 Absence Report for Week Ending Jan. 10, 1944.

NAME	CLASS	HOUR	DAY	DISPOSITION
	Bible 120 Hist 223 Chem. 834 Chem 834 lab Psy 121 Hist. 223	8 1:30 11 1:30 8 10	7 6 4,6 3,5 3,5,7 16,21,23 4,6	Excused Excused "" "" "" ""
	P.E. Gov. 128 Gov. 133 B.Law 39 Phys 811b Chem 811a Chem 811a lab P.E. Fr. 11a Math 121 Phys 811a	11 10 8 10 11 11 8 11 1:30 2:30 8	3,5,7,6 3,5,7 4,6 5 5 3,5 3,4,5 3,4,5 3,4,5 12,23	Excused Excused Excused Excused "" "" ""
Names redacted	Phys 811a lab Phys 811b Phys 811b Math 116 Bible 120 Gov. 128 Eco. 21a Math 121 Nav. Org.I P.E. Psy. 121 Draw 212 Phys 811b " lab Ed. 120 Gov 133	9 10 10 9 8 10 9 2:30 9 11 10 1:30 8 8	1/4 4 12/23 4,6 4,6 4,6 5,7 7 7 8 3,4,5,6,7 3,5,7 4,6 4,6 3 3,5,7 4 5,7	Unexcused Excused "" "Excused Excused Excused "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""
	Geol. 30b P.E. Math 822b Nav. Org. I Phys 41 " lab Phys 34b Phys 81lb Eco. 21b Math 121 P.E. Hist 223b Psy 121 Eco. 21b Geol 30b Phys 81lb	11 8 9 10 1:30 10 10 10 2:30 10 11 8 10 9	5,6 5,6,7 8 5,7 4 6 12/23 5 5 4,6 4 7 7 7 12/23	Excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Unexcused Unexcused Excused Excused Excused

Names redacted	Gov 140 Eco 21b Math 131 P.E. Nav. Org.I Math 121 Hist 223 Phys 811b P.E. Psy 121 Hist 223b Phys 811b " lab Gov. 130 Eco. 21b Nav. Org. I Psy 121 B.Law 39 Psy 121 Phys 811b Hist 223a Psy 121 Phys 811b Hist 223a Psy 121 Nav. Org. I Phys 81la Hist 223 Nav. Org I Phys 81la Phys 1ab Draw 212 Math 121 Gov 140 Soc 132 Soc 137	9 10 11 10 9 2:30 10 10 11 8 1:30 8 10 8 11 1:30 8 9 8 1:30 9 8 1:30 9 8 1:30 9 8 1:30 9 8 1:30 9 8 1:30 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	5 5 3 8 7 12,23 3,4,5,6 3,4,6 3,4,6 5 8 7 7 7 7 4,6 5,7 4,6 5,7 4,6 5,7 4,6 5,7 4,6 5,7 4,6 5,7 4,6 8,7 7 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 7 8 8 7 7 7 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	Excused " Excused Excused Excused Unexcused Excused " " " " " " Transferred Excused " Transferred " " " " Transferred " " " " " " " " Transferred " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "

V-12 Tardy Report for Week Ending Jan. 10, 1943

NAME	CLASS	HOUR	DAY	DISPOSITION
Names redacted	Math 212 Math 212 Math 212 Math 522b Math 212 Math 212 Math 212 Hist 223b	2:30 2:30 2:30 8 2:30 2:30 2:30	7 7 7 6 7 7 6	Unexcused Unexcused Unexcused Unexcused Unexcused Unexcused Unexcused Unexcused

EXCUSED ABSENCES:

NAME	CLASS	DAY	REASON
	All classes All classes All classes All classes	1/3,4,5,6,7, 1/10 12/23 &	Illness 8Tonsilectomy To see doctor Illness in family
	All classes	1/3,4,5,6,8 12/23 & 1/3,4,5,6	Illness in family
	All classes All classes	12/16-23	Illness Illness
	Bib. 130 All classes All classes	1/8 1/7 1/7-11	Illness in family Death in family Illness
	All classes All classes	12/14-20 1/6,7	Illness Illness
	All classes All classes All classes	12/23 1/6 1/4,5	Illness Illness practice teaching
	All classes All classes	1/8	Illness Illness
	All classes Psy. 121 All classes	1/7 1/8 1/5,6	Illness Illness Illness
Names redacted	Phys. 811b Bib. 130	1/6,8,11,13	Illness Illness
	All classes All classes Biol. 11	1/10 1/10 12/23	Illness Illness Illness
	All classes All classes	1/7 12/11-23	Illness Illness
	All classes All classes	12/16-23 1/5 1/4-6	Illness
	All classes All classes	1/8 12/18	Illness Illness
	All classes All classes All classes	1/6 1/8 1/3,4,6	Illness Illness Illness
	All classes Eng. 11b	1/6	Illness Illness
	All classes Phys. 811a	12/13-23 12/6-8 1/8	Illness Bus broke down
	All classes All classes	1/7 1/6,10,11 1/8	Illness Illness Death in family
*Out of alphabetical or	All classes der:	1/6	Death in lamily
Names redacted	All classes All classes	1/5 1/7	Illness Illness
Unexcused absence: Names redacted	All classes	1/3-6	Delay in travel
- Harries reducted			

Students who have dropped all courses:

Names redacted

1/6/44 1/6/44 1/6/44 1/4/44 1/4/44 1/9/44 1/10/44 1/11/44